

Freedom of Information request 014236

25/7/18

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

This request is additional information relating to my request about staff vacancies on 11 May 2018.

Q1: Bank cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts at your trust were covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Q2: Agency cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts were covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Response

	FTE posts covered by bank staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018	FTE posts covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018
1. All staff (including below groups)	158	69
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors	27	12
3. Registered nurses	28	40